
REGULATORY INFC ATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTER IDS) 

'ACCESSION NBR:7908070557 DOC.DATE: 79/07/30 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # 
FACIL:50-331 Duane Arnold Energy Center, Iowa Electric Light & Pow 05000331 
AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION 

ROOTPL,D. Iowa Electric Light & Power Co.  
RECIPNAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION 
DENTONH.R. Office of Nuclear Reactor'Regulation 

SUBJECT: Notifies that contract negotiations which caused seven week 
work stoppage approved 790729 by Electrical Union w/work 
beginning 790730,NRC will be notified of const schedule 
update.  

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001S COPIES RECEIVED:LTR A ENCL J SIZE:-----
TITLE: GENERAL DISTRIBUTION FOR AFTER ISSUANCE OF OPERATING LIC 

NOTES: ------------------------------------------------------ ------------

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/NAME 

ACTION: 05 BC 

INTERNAL: 

15 CORE PERF BR 
17 ENGR BR 
19 PLANT SYS BR 
21 EFLT TRT SYS 
OELD 

EXTERNAL: 03 LPOR 
23 ACRS

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL 
7 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
16b

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/NAME

02 
14 
16 
18 
20 
22

NRC PDR 
TA/EDO 
AD SYS/PRQJ 
REAC SFTY BR 
EE8 
BRINKMAN

04 NSIC

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

1

P

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR
0

39 ENC L

1)m-l



Iowa Electric Light and Power Company 

July 30, 1979 
S79-302 

LARRY D. ROOT 
ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT 
NUCLEAR GENERATION 

Mr. Harold Denton, Director 
Office Nuclear Reactor Regulation REUA~ f~i rrn , 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission FU~ p~ 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Reference: Iowa Electric Letter S79-280 

Dear Mr. Denton: 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the successful completion 
of contract negotiations which has caused .a seven (7) week work stoppage 
on the Duane Arnold Energy Center Security Project. The contract was voted 
on and approved July 29, by the Electrical Union rank and file with work 
beginning July 30.. As manpower becomes available and refamiliar with the 
work involved in implementing the security hardware, we will update our 
construction schedule and notify you of the same.  

Very truly yours, 

Larry D.  
Assistant Vice President 
Nuclear Generation 

LDR/TAG/mz 

cc: T. Gucciardo 
D. Arnold 
S. Tuthill 
H. Rehrauer 
R. Lowenstein 
E. Hammond 
R. Clark (NRC) 
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